FOLD [ MARK

Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.4.
Approval expires 12-31-60.

Form 9-330 0.8 Lax O Las Cruces
AND FFICEDBBEGKI ..........
SERIAL NUMBER
Lease op J@8Y¥E FO ABQIPECT - aeevmm
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROBC EIVED |
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY {
JAN1 4 1970
LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELE.S:.
LOCATE WELK CORREEEbon & Wallace w,Irwin Suite 202, P & L Bldg.
Company & Odessa Equipmnent Co., Inc. Addross 406 N. Marienfeld, ¥Midland, Tex.
e 7 Pt “EAst Benson-Yates New Mexico
Lessor or Tract ... . F ;?Ilvi% T S?Ct‘i% ..........................
Well No. __f ________ Secl_%_--_ 198 Rs}__-__ Meridian ...__ E 1_-_5 Coun&;:?____wy ______________ 455
1650 b ec.
Locationt 280 __ ft. gj }of ______ Line and ___._. ft. 4{% J of _____ Lineof Elevatlon _________

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and_ : all Work done thercon
30 far as can be determined from all available records. -
Signed

January 8, 1970

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above dath.
» 9
Commenced drilling _.__. It ?X___]Iﬁ_’ ________________ R 19-‘.3:_- Finished drilling August 12 , 1969

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by @)

No. 1, from .27 . t0 e No.4,from .. $0 .
No.2,from B0 No.5,from . 60 -
No. 3, from ... $0 No. 6, from . L
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from ..___ 255 t0 oo 265 . No. 3, from .___________________._. O .
No. 2, from _______________________ 60 No.4,from . 60
CASING RECORD
ez?glz:g x:!fgot‘n)té Thri‘?;glf ber Make % Amount | Kind of shoe | Cut and pulled from nonl:irorate?ro_ Purpose
A le# e Used| 565 T. P. Top Sait
B-ALR CORE TR TUsSEs rrEy T FISsT | T 011 String
B A i e I .
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD o
c?slizr‘:g Where set ‘ Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity Amount of mud used
7" | 601 106 Halliburton 50 sax
L I I N R L.
o PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material ... Length . -~ Depthset ...
Adapters—Material ... 7
SHOOTING RECORD
Sige ﬁhell used Explosive used Quantity Date Depth shot l Depth cleaned out
% e
- — ‘ -
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from _._.__.._.________ feet to ... feet, and from _______________ feet to ... feet
Cable tools were used from ___________ s SO feet to ...233.2% __ feet, and from _______________ feet to ... feet
DATES
___________________________________________ , 19 Put to producing . N ey 19
The production for the first 24 hours was .____ 95___ barrels of fluid of which ___18.9} was oil; ___ %
emulsion; .90Q.% water; and ____._% sediment. Gravity, °Bé. _________ v & S
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours __.__.__.___________ Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas __.___.___________
Rock pressure, Ibs. per sq. in. ...
0. E. Wood EMPLOYEES
...... Dy Ry Turpin Driller S damecmmmmmeeeeeeemnn, Driller
____________________________________________________ , Driller U § ) o 11 1 »
FORMATION RECORD
FROM— T0— TOTAL FEET FORMATION
0 50 56 Sand & Thale
50 g0 20 Red Sand
80 175 95 Sand & chale RECE! VE’Q
175 255 86 Redred JAN
255 265 10 water Sarnd 0 12 :970
265 430 165 recued S. 611z
439 475 45 anhyd., Gyp & Recved BRTES]s .-
478 565 S0 anhyc. & Lime
565 605 40 Salt, Anhwd. & reu shale
605 690 85 Salit
690 70 10 Anhyd.
700 =55 155 Salt
£55 1225 370 Salt, some polyhalite
1225 1580 355 3alt
1580 1660 160 Salt
1680 1700 20 Arthycrite
1700 1590 190 saiv
1890 2050 ! 160 Red, gray & white anhydrite
2050 2060 ‘ 10 Brown Liue, Anhyd,
2060 2090 30 Lime, Anhyd. & Sand
2090 2145 55 Anhyd. shale & sanc
2145 2175 30 Sand & Anhydrite
2175 2220 45 sand
2220 2250 30 Lime & Annyd.
2250 2295 45 Sd. & Lime, show oil 2277-91

{OVER]} S 16430944
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